07-30-2003

Form PTO-15947 - 24 - 00 RE (Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → \ , UZs	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John S. Cooper    Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Britz Innovation Pty Ltd.  Internal Address: 93 Ninth Ave., St. Lucia  Street Address: Queensland, Australia 4067  City: State: Zip:  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Australia Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2637440
Name:William H. Eilberg	
Internal Address;	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:420 Old York Road  City:	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  William H. Eilberg  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/29/2003 LMUFLLER 00000247 2637440 01 FC:8521 4

40 00 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0139

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is between **JOHN COOPER** (hereinafter "Assignor"), of 946 Daisy Avenue, Carlsbad, California 92009, USA, and **BRITZ INNOVATION PTY LTD**, an Australian company (ACN 089 171 862), of 93 Ninth Avenue, St Lucia, Queensland 4067, Australia (hereinafter "Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of, the trademark WAHU and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, copyrights and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter "Trademark") in the following country:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(hereinafter the "Territory");

**WHEREAS**, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademark in the Territory, and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following registration relating to the Trademark now registered in the Territory (hereinafter "Registration");

TrademarkCountryRegistration No.Date of registrationWAHUU.S.A.263744015 October 2002

**WHEREAS**, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and Registration in the Territory;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Trademark and Registration in the Territory, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark and Registration, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0140

THE ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any documents which are necessary to effect a transfer of title to the Assignee in said Trademark and Registration and any documents which are necessary for the recordal of such transfer of title in the Territory.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this Assignment Agreement to be executed by their duly authorised officers effective from this

7/7/03 day of

RECORDED: 07/28/2003

2003.

ASSIGNOR

Printed Name: John S. Conpel.

Title: President

**ASSIGNEE** 

By: .....

Printed Name: ..

Date: 26. June. 2003

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

William H. Eilberg of William H. Eilberg, Esq., 420 Old York Road, Jenkintown, PA USA 19046 is hereby designated Assignee's domestic representative upon whom notices of proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

**ASSIGNEE** 

Printed Name:

Date: 26. June. 2003.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0141